FLORIDA, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, located at 601 SE 25th Ave., Ocala, FL 34471, with a telephone 
number of (352) 671-8444, as Obligee, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”, to indemnify and hold COUNTY harmless and in accordance 
with Section 336.44 and Section 255.05, Florida Statutes, as applicable, in the full and just sum of Two Hundred Forty-Five Thousand One 
Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($245,100), lawful money of the United States, for the payment whereof FIRM and SURETY bind 
themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents to pay for labor, 
materials and equipment furnished for use in the performance of the CONTRACT, defined below.

[...]

SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, located at 601 SE 25th Ave., Ocala, FL 34471, with a telephone number of (352) 671-8444, 
as Obligee, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”, to indemnify and hold COUNTY harmless and in accordance with Florida Statute §336.44 
and §255.05, as applicable, in the full and just sum of Two Hundred Forty-Five Thousand One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 
($245,100), lawful money of the United States, for the payment whereof FIRM and SURETY bind themselves, their heirs, executors, 
administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents to pay for labor, materials and equipment furnished for